

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27619/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2023 in WP No. 7624/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

TANMAY RAKESH BHUGAONKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.259839/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gharote Anurag A, AOR
Ms. Kalyani Bhide, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
3. Until further orders, if the petitioner is continuing his studies, he shall be permitted to continue with the same.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)