

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27619/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2023 in WP No. 7624/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur]

TANMAY RAKESH BHUGAONKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 333170/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 259839/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 128734/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

Diary No(s). 72982/2025 (IX-A)

IA No. 3844/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 3847/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 72988/2025 (IX-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 7320/2026

IA No. 7320/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 7318/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

MA 157/2026 in SLP(C) No. 32847/2025 (IX-A)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 337809/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

T.C.(C) No. 120/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 119/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 121/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 124/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 129/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 122/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 126/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

T.C.(C) No. 128/2026 (XVI-A)  
FOR ADMISSION  
T.C.(C) No. 123/2026 (XVI-A)  
FOR ADMISSION  
T.C.(C) No. 125/2026 (XVI-A)  
FOR ADMISSION  
T.C.(C) No. 127/2026 (XVI-A)  
FOR ADMISSION

Date : 23-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :M/s Deshpandes And Mandliks, AOR  
Mrs. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.  
Mr. Shrirish K Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Viraj Parakh, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Arora, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi, AOR

Mr. Gharote Anurag A, AOR  
Ms. Vidushi, Adv.

By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 23.03.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR